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Juvenile Court Docket 2021

Delinquency

Traffic

Dependency, Neglect, or Abuse
Unruly

Adult Cases

Motion for Permanent Custody
Custody, Change of Custody, Visitation
U.LLF.S.A.

Support Enforcement/Modification
All Others

Closed by Disposition

129
230
83
65

20
255

332
12
824

Programs and Secure Placements

Home Check/Curfew

The probation officers make unannounced
home visits to the youth in the program
during and after court hours.

Ohio AMS Electronic Monitoring

Monitoring 24/7 for compliance with court
orders.

Pathfinder Farms

Life skills education, mentoring, outdoor
education, and survival skills in and outside
the home.

Restitution

Used as a sanction for juvenile offenders
emphasizes the opportunity to demonstrate
accountability for harmful behavior
committed as well as the positive
contributions made to victims and the
community.

Relationships Under Construction

Teaches the consequences of risky behaviors.

Substance Abuse and Dependency Group

Offered by AMHA. Provides education about
substance abuse and dependency.

Ashland Parenting Plus

Individual mentoring, life skills, and parent
education.

ACCADA

Mental health support, recovery services, and
prevention services.

Appleseed Mental Health Agency

Provides pre-screening of youth and family
members before court hearings.

Village Network

Residential placement

Erie County Detention Center

Provides secure placement and mental health
support.

Department of Youth Services

Indian River Correctional Facility



