

*Ashland County Court of Common Pleas  
Juvenile and Probate Divisions  
Judge Karen DeSanto Kellogg*

*2021 Annual Report*



*142 West Second Street  
Ashland, Ohio 44805*

[Ashland County Probate/Juvenile Court | Zoom  
Information \(acjuvenileprobate.org\)](http://acjuvenileprobate.org)

## Juvenile Court Docket 2021

Delinquency	129
Traffic	230
Dependency, Neglect, or Abuse	83
Unruly	65
Adult Cases	6
Motion for Permanent Custody	20
Custody, Change of Custody, Visitation	255
U.I.F.S.A.	0
Support Enforcement/Modification	332
All Others	12
Closed by Disposition	824

### Programs and Secure Placements

Home Check/Curfew	The probation officers make unannounced home visits to the youth in the program during and after court hours.
Ohio AMS Electronic Monitoring	Monitoring 24/7 for compliance with court orders.
Pathfinder Farms	Life skills education, mentoring, outdoor education, and survival skills in and outside the home.
Restitution	Used as a sanction for juvenile offenders emphasizes the opportunity to demonstrate accountability for harmful behavior committed as well as the positive contributions made to victims and the community.
Relationships Under Construction	Teaches the consequences of risky behaviors.
Substance Abuse and Dependency Group	Offered by AMHA. Provides education about substance abuse and dependency.
Ashland Parenting Plus	Individual mentoring, life skills, and parent education.
ACCADA	Mental health support, recovery services, and prevention services.
Appleseed Mental Health Agency	Provides pre-screening of youth and family members before court hearings.
Village Network	Residential placement
Erie County Detention Center	Provides secure placement and mental health support.
Department of Youth Services	Indian River Correctional Facility